is proposed to be appointed for a term of five (5) consecutive 

years, to conduct the Secretarial Audit of five consecutive 

financial years from 2025-26 to 2029-30. The fixed 

remuneration for the Secretarial Audit for the year 2025 is set 

at %12,00,000/- per annum (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Only), plus 
applicable taxes and other out-of-pocket costs incurred in 

connection with the audit. The proposed fees are determined 

based on the scope of work, team size, industry experience, 

and the time and expertise required to conduct the audit